

**SPECIAL CASE NO.304/2023**  
(The State Vs. Yogesh Kailas Kharat & ors)

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**  
(Passed on 24.02. 2026)

1. Heard learned APP Mr. Dhage for the State and learned advocate for the accused persons.
2. Perused charge-sheet. Prima facie involvement of the accused persons in this case is seen and therefore, charge is framed against accused nos.4,5,6,8 & 9 under Sections 395, 394, 364(A), 427, 341, 325, 504, 506 r.w. 34, 120-B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, Section 4/25 of the Arms Act, Section 37/135 of Maharashtra Police Act, Sections 3(1)(ii) (2) (4) of Maharashtra Control of Organized Crimes Act, 1999. The accused no.4 and 6 are present through V.C.. and accused nos.5, 8 and 9 are present before this Court. Charge is explained to them in vernacular.

Date : 24.02.2026  
Place : Ahmednagar.

( A. M. Patil )  
Special Judge, Ahmednagar  
JO Code-MH02456